transaction that may entered 
/ to be entered by the 
company which is 
repetitive in nature, in its 
ordinary course of business 
and at Arm's Length price in 
the nancial year 2019-20: 
Sale, purchase or supply of 
any goods or material upto  
Rs. 25,00,00,000 (Rupees 
Twenty Five Crores)

The below mentioned 
transaction that may entered 
/ to be entered by the 
company in its ordinary 
course of business and at 
Arm's Length price in the 
nancial year 2019-20: 
selling or otherwise 
disposing of or buying 
property of any kind upto

[...]

70/- per equity share on January 18, 2019, which was approved by the members in 10  Annual General Meeting of the 

Company held on September 22, 2018. Accordingly, the equity shares of the Company got listed on BSE SME Platform of BSE limited 
on January 22, 2019. 

Therefore, the issued, subscribed and paid-up equity share capital on March 31, 2019 was Rs. 18,06,70,000/- (Rupees Eighteen 
Crores Six Lacs Seventy Thousand only) divided into 1,80,67,000 (One Crore Eighty lacs Sixty Seven Thousand) Equity Shares of Rs. 
10/- (Rupees ten only) each. During the year except mentioned above, there was no change in the Company's issued, subscribed and 
paid-up equity share capital and the company has not issued any Bonus Shares, any equity shares with differential rights as to dividend,